Law Enforcement Torch Run® for Special Olympics
2012 Liaisons
United States - International

Alabama

Jon Barkley

Special Olympics Alabama
880 South Court Street
Montgomery, AL 36104
+1 (334) 242-3383

+1 (334) 262-9794 (Fax)
jbar103060@aol.com

Alaska

Jim Balamaci

Special Olympics Alaska

3200 Mountain View Drive
Anchorage, AK 99501

+1 (907) 491-0385
jim@specialolympicsalaska.org

Arizona

Jennifer Spencer

Special Olympics Arizona

2100 South 75th Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85043

+1 (602) 230-1200

+1 (602) 230-1110 (Fax)
jennifer@specialolympicsarizona.org

Arkansas

Shelly Yielding

Special Olympics Arkansas
2115 Main St.

N. Little Rock, AR 72114-2835
+1 (501) 771-0222

+1 (501) 771-1020 (Fax)
shellyyielding@aol.com

California (Northern)

Ruth Sanchez

Special Olympics Northern California

Sr. V P, Development & Special Events
Special Olympics No California and Nevada
3480 Buskirk Ave., #340

Pleasant Hill, CA 94523

+1(925) 944-8801 ext. 215

+1(925) 944-8803(fax)

ruths@sonc.org

California (Southern)

Richard Fernandez

Special Olympics Southern California
6730 E. Carson Street

Long Beach, CA 90808

+1 (562) 354-2602

+1 (562) 354-2619 (Fax)

+1 (310) 384-9409 (Mobile)
rfernandez@sosc.org

Colorado

Jan Gordon

Special Olympics Colorado

384 Inverness Parkway, Suite 100
Englewood, CO 80112

+1 (720) 359-3112

+1 (303) 495-0868
Jan.gordon@specialolympicsco.org

Connecticut

Lisa Carlone

Special Olympics Connecticut
2666 State St., Ste. 1

Hamden, CT 06517

+1 (203) 230-1201 x 231

+1 (203) 230-1202 (Fax)
lisac@soct.or

Delaware

Lisa Smith

Special Olympics Delaware
University of Delaware
Newark, DE 19716-1901
+1 (302) 831-3482

+1 (302) 740-1047 (cell)
+1 (302) 831-3483 (Fax)
lismith@udel.edu

District of Columbia

Melinda Dee

Special Olympics DC

900 Second Street, NE, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20002

+1 (202) 408-2640, ext. 16
mdee@specialolympicsdc.org

Florida
Laura Collins
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LETR Manager

Special Olympics Florida
1915 Don Wickham Drive
Clermont, FL 34711

+1 (352)243-9536 x522
lauracollins@sofl.org

Georgia

Danny Knight

Special Olympics Georgia

4000 Dekalb Technology Parkway
Suite 400, Building 400

Atlanta, GA 30340

+1 (770) 414-9390 x 119

+1 (770) 216-8339 (fax)
danny.knight@specialolympicsga.org

Hawaii

Melissa Blake

Special Olympics Hawaii

PO Box 3295

Honolulu, HI 96801

+1 (808) 943-8808 ext. 24

+1 (808) 943-8814 (Fax)
events@specialolympicshawaii.org

Idaho

Laurie LaFollette

CEO

Special Olympics Idaho
199 E 52" Street

Garden City, ID 83714
+1 (208) 323-0482 (office)
+1 (208) 724-7967 (cell)
llafollette@idso.org

linois

Matt Johnson

Director, Marketing & Events
Special Olympics Illinois

605 East Willow Street
Normal, IL 61761

+1 (309) 888-2563

+1 (309) 888-2570 (Fax)
mjohnson@soill.org

Indiana

Scott Furnish

Special Olympics Indiana

Torch Run & Special Events Manager
6100 West 96" Street, Suite 270
Indianapolis, IN 46278

+1 (317) 328.2000
+1 (317) 328.2018 (fax)
sfurnish@soindiana.org

lowa

Jeanette Steinfeldt
Special Olympics lowa
P.O. Box 620

Grimes, 1A 50111

+1 (515) 986-5520

+1 (515) 986-5530 (Fax)
jsteinfeldt@soiowa.org

Kansas

Jana L. Fornelli

Vice President Development & LETR
Special Olympics Kansas

5280 Foxridge Drive

Mission, KS 66202

+1 (913) 236-9290

+1 (913)236-9771 (Fax)
fornelli@ksso.org

Kentucky

Jayna Oakley

Torch Run Liaison

Special Olympics Kentucky
105 Lakeview Court
Frankfort, KY 40601

+1 (502) 695-8222

+1 (502) 695-0496 (fax)
JOakley@soky.org

Louisiana

Pat Carpenter Bourgeois
Special Olympics Louisiana
1000 E. Morris Ave.
Hammond, LA 70403

+1 (985) 345-6644
pcarpenter@laso.org

Maine

Lisa Bird

Special Olympics Maine
125 John Roberts Road, #19
South Portland, ME 04106
+1 (207)879-0489 ext 15
lisab@somaine.orqg

Maryland
Betsy Jiron
Special Olympics Maryland
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3701 Commerce Drive
Suite 103

Baltimore, MD 21227
+1 (410) 789-6677 x115
+1 (410) 789-2995 (Fax)
bjiron@somd.org

Massachusetts

Steve Huftalen

Director of Development

Special Olympics Massachusetts
The Yawkey Sports Training Center
512 Forest Street

Marlborough, MA 01752

+1 (508) 485-0986 x212

Steve.Huftalen@SpecialOlympicsMA.org

Michigan

Andrea Rachko

Special Olympics Michigan
Central Michigan University
Mt. Pleasant, M| 48858

+1 (989) 774-3911

+1 (248) 259-4470 (cell)

+1 (989) 774-3034 (Fax)
rachklam@cmich.edu

Minnesota

Chad Trench

Special Olympics Minnesota
100 Washington Avenue South
Suite 550

Minneapolis, MN 55401

+1 (612) 604-1256

+1 (612) 333-8782 (Fax)
trenchc@somn.org

Mississippi

Janie Allen

Special Olympics Mississippi
15 Olympic Way

+1 (573) 635-8233 (Fax)
stegeman@somo.org

Montana

Terri Sappington

Special Olympics Montana
710 1° Avenue North
Great Falls, MT 59401

+1 (800) 242-6876

+1 (406) 216-5327

+1 (406) 454-9043 (Fax)
tsappington@somt.org

Nebraska

Katie Ryan

Director of Development
Special Olympics Nebraska
11011 Q Street, Ste 104C
Omaha, NE 68137

+1 402-331-5545 x17
kryan@sone.org

Nevada

Steve Cabrales

Special Olympics Nevada
5670 Wynn Road, Suite H
Las Vegas, NV 89118
+1 (877) 417-2742
stevec@sonv.org

New Hampshire
Carol Cray

Director of Volunteers & Special Projects

SONH

650 Elm Street, 2™ Floor
Manchester, NH 03101
+1 (603) 624-1250 x32
CarolC@sonh.org

New Jersey
Jason Schubert

Madison, MS 39110 Director of Law Enforcement Sponsorship
+1 (601) 856-7748 Special Olympics New Jersey
+1 (601) 856-8132 (Fax) 3 Princess Rd., Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
janie.allen@specialolympicsms.org. +1 (609) 896-8000, Ext. 256

+1 (609) 482-2245 (Fax)

Missouri jcs@sonj.org
Susan Stegeman

Special Olympics Missouri New Mexico
1001 Diamond Ridge Road, Ste 800 Heather Scott

Jefferson City, MO 65109 Special Olympics New Mexico
+1 (573) 635-1660 6600 Palomas NE, Suite 207
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Albuquerque, NM 87109
+1 (505) 856-0342

+1 (505) 856-0346 (Fax)
heatherscott@sonm.org

New York

Kaila Horton

Special Olympics New York
504 Balltown Road
Schenectady, NY 12304-2290
+1 (518) 388-0790 Ext. 103
+1 (518) 388-0795 (Fax)
khorton@nyso.org

North Carolina

Dot Kohlbach

Special Olympics North Carolina
2200 Gateway Centre Blvd.,
Suite 201

Morrisville, NC 27560

+1 (919) 719-7662, ext 119

+1 (919) 719-7663 (Fax)
dkohlbach@sonc.net

North Dakota

Katie Allen

Special Olympics North Dakota
2616 S. 26th Street

Grand Forks, ND 58201

+1 (701) 746-0331
projectsdir@aol.com

Ohio
Paige Ludwig

Marketing and Development Director

Special Olympics Ohio
3303 Winchester Pike
Columbus, OH 43232

+1 (614) 271-6782 (mobile)
+1 (614) 239-7050 (phone)
+1 (614) 239-1873 (fax)
pludwig@sooh.org

Oklahoma

Jennifer Lightle

Special Olympics Oklahoma
State Office

6835 S. Canton Ave.

Tulsa, OK 74136

+1(918) 481-1234
jenniferl@sook.org

Oregon

Allison Ellermeier

Law Enforcement Torch Run
Special Olympics Oregon
5901 SW Macadam Avenue
Portland, OR 97239

+1 (503) 248-0600 ext. 13
+1 (503) -248-0603 (Fax)
aellermeier@soor.org

Pennsylvania

Demika Poole

Director of Special Projects
Special Olympics Pennsylvania
2570 Blvd. of the Generals

124 Washington Square
Norristown, PA 19403

+1 (610)630-9450 ext. 226
dpoole@specialolympicspa.org

Rhode Island

Tracy Garabedian

Special Olympics Rhode Island
370 George Washington Highway
Smithfield, Rl 02917

+1 (401) 349-4900 ext. 321

+1 (401) 349-4936(Fax)
tracy@specialolympicsri.org

South Carolina

Sue Maner

Vice President of Programs and
Communications

Special Olympics South Carolina
1276 Assembly Street
Columbia, SC 29201-3122
+1 (803) 772-1555 x 304

+1 (803) 237-4231 (cell)
smaner@s0-sc.org

South Dakota

Todd Bradwisch

Special Olympics South Dakota
305 W. 39th St.

Sioux Falls, SD 57105

+1 (605) 331-4117

+1 (605) 770-8104 (Cell)

+1 (605) 331-4328 (Fax)
tbradwisch@sosd.org

Tennessee
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TBD

Texas

Doug Ray

Special Olympics Texas
400 South Zang # 926
Dallas, TX 75208

+1 (214) 943-9981

+1 (214) 943-3774 (fax

dray@sotx.org

Utah

Bonita Hutchison

Director of Development
Special Olympics Utah

243 East 400 South Suite 111
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
+1 (801) 363.1111 x 228

+1 (800) 722.1589 x 228
hutchison@sout.org

Vermont

Kim Bookless

Special Olympics Vermont
16 Gregory Drive, Suite 2
South Burlington, VT 05403
+1 (802) 863-5222 x105

+1 (802) 863-3911 (Fax)
kbookless@vtso.org

Virginia

Josh Walker

Director of Development
Special Olympics Virginia
118-A Northwynd Circle
Lynchburg, VA 24502

+1 (434) 582-4712 (office)

+1 (434) 249-7469 (cell)

+1 (434) 583-4713 (Fax)
jwalker@specialolympicsva.org

Washington

(West Side)

Mary Do

Special Olympics Washington
1809 7th Ave, Suite 1509
Seattle, WA 98101

+1 (206) 362-4949 x218

+1 (206) 361-8158 (Fax)
mdo@sowa.org

(East Side)

Jennifer Suniga

Special Olympics Washington
8911 W Grandridge Blvd Ste P
Kennewick, WA 99336-7126
+1 (509) 430-1374 work

+1 (509) 736-3669 fax
jsuniga@sowa.org

West Virginia

John Corbett

CEO

Special Olympics West Virginia
1206 Virginia St. East

Suite 100

Charleston, WV 25301

+1 (304) 345-9310

john@sowv.or

Wisconsin

Julie Buedding

Special Olympics Wisconsin

2310 Crossroads Dr, Suite 1000

Madison, WI 53718-7600

+1 (608) 442-5668

+1 (608) 222-3578 (Fax)
jbuedding@specialolympicswisconsin.org

Wyoming

Erin Gamroth

Director of Special Events & PR
Special Olympics Wyoming

232 E. 2nd St., Ste. 201

Casper, WY 82601

(307) 235-3062

1-800-735-8345
egamroth@specialolympicswy.org



mailto:dray@sotx.org
mailto:hutchison@sout.org
mailto:jwalker@specialolympicsva.org
mailto:mdo@sowa.org
mailto:jsuniga@sowa.org
mailto:john@sowv.org
mailto:jbuedding@specialolympicswisconsin.org
../../../../ccollum/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Low/Executive%20Council/2010%20Dir_Liaisons_Council/egamroth@specialolympicswy.org

Law Enforcement Torch Run® for Special Olympics
2012 Liaisons
International

AUSTRALIA

Australian National Chair

Fran Eustace

Special Olympics Australia
Sports House, Figtree Drive
Sydney Olympic Park NSW

+ 6128116 9839

+ 61 410 664 564
frane@specailolympics.com.au

New South Wales

Michael Frost

Special Olympics New South Wales
25 Carolyn Street

Greystanes, New South Wales
Australia 2145

Phone: +61 417 272 967

Email: d.frost@optusnet.com.au

Queensland
Keith Brown

Special Olympics QLD
94 Radford Rd

Manly West 4179
Queensland

+ 617 3396 9504

+ 61414 869 688
krbrowns@bigpond.net.au

Victoria

Kevin O’Byrne

Special Olympics Victoria

27 Bank Street

Box Hill 3128

Victoria

+ 61-407 326 954
kevino@specialolympics.com.au

South Australia

Steve Datson

Special Olympics SA

7 Bone Street

Morphett Vale 5162
South Australia

+ 61-8-8382 0887

+ 61-403 038 548
Datto511@bigpond.com

Tasmania

Alison Mosely

1 Self’s Point Road

Cornelian Bay, Tasmania AU 7008
+ 61 3 6228 9321
alisonm@specialolympics.com.au

Western Australia

Di Bruse

Special Olympics

Perth, WA, AU 6004

+61 410 866 532
dib@specialolympics.com.au

Austria

Adi Reiter (interim)

Santnerstrasse 434

Wals, Austria 5071

+43 662 852 82+43 664 810 8172 (Cell)
Adireiter2000@hotmail.com

Bahamas

Inspector Julian Butler
PO Box SS-19036
Nassau, Bahamas

(242) 425-2339
Julian11940@hotmail.com

Bahamas

Amanda Moncur

Special Olympics Bahamas
P.O. Box SS6149

Nassau,

BAHAMAS

+1 242 362 2430

+1 242 323 3720 (Fax)
specialb@batelnet.bs

Belgium
Sven Riske

Special Olympics Belgium
Van der Meerschenlaan 166b
1150 Brussels, Belgium
+132277993 13

+1322 7742437
sven.riske@specialolympics.be

Bulgaria
Hristo Hristozov
hristo@hristozov.com
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CANADA

Alberta

Marvin Babiuk

Special Olympics Alberta

11759 Groat Rd.

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5M 3K6
mbabiuk@specialolympics.ab.ca
Phone: 1-800-444-2883

Fax:  1-780-422-2663

British Columbia

Amy Pokoney

VP, Fund Development & Communications
Special Olympics BC

210 - 3701 East Hastings Street

Burnaby, BC V5C 2H6

Phone: (604) 737-3056
apokoney@specialolympics.bc.ca

Manitoba

Terry Hopkinson

Manitoba Special Olympics
Director of Marketing

200 Main Street

Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4M2
+1-204-771-8891
+1-888-333-9179
hopper@mts.net

New Brunswick
TBD

Newfoundland

Darrin Reid

Special Olympics Newfoundland
426-354 Water St.

P.O. Box 2584, Stn. C

St. John's, NL A1C 6K1

+1 (709) 738-1923

+1 (709) 738-0119 (Fax)
darrinr@sonl.ca

Northwest Territories

Henry Michael

PO Box 2092

Yellowknife, NWT NT X1A 2P6
Canada

Tel: (867) 920-3050
michaelhenry@theedge.ca

Nova Scotia

Michael Greek

Special Olympics Nova Scotia
5516 Spring Garden Road
Suite 305

Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 1G6
Canada

+1 (902) 429-2266

+1 (902) 425-5606 (Fax)

+1 (902) 285-5834 (Home)
+1 (902) 497-8378 (Mobile)
greekmr@sportnovascotia.ca

Ontario

Lynn Miller

Special Olympics Ontario

18 Wynford Drive, Suite 300,

North York, Ont. M3C 3S2 Canada
+1 (416) 447-8326 Ext. 226

Fax: +1 (416) 447-6336
LynnM@specialolympicsontario.com

Prince Edward Island

Valerie Downe

Special Olympics PEI

P.O. Box 822

40 Enman Cre, Room 240-40
Charlottetown, PEI, CA C1E 1E6
+1 (902) 368-8919

+1 (902) 892-4553
vdowne@sopei.com

Québec

Marie-Josee Caroll

Special Olympics Quebec

5311 De Maisonneuve Blvd. West
2" Floor

Montreal, CANADA H4A 175

+1 (514) 843-8778 x. 227

+1 (514) 843-8223 (Fax)
mjcarroll@olympiguesspeciaux.gc.ca

Saskatchewan

Roger Dumont

Special Olympics Saskatchewan
353 Broad Street

Regina, Sask., S4R 1X2

Canada

+1 (306) 780-9440

+1 (306) 780-9441 (Fax)
rdumont@specialolympics.sk.ca

Yukon
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Serge Michaud

Yukon Special Olympics

4061 Fourth Avenue

Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 1H1
Canada

+1 (867) 668-6511

+1 (867) 667-4237 (Fax)
specialolympics@sportyukon.com

Cayman lIslands

Dale Ramoon

Special Olympics Cayman Islands
P.O. Box 30953, Seven Mile Beach
Grand Cayman,

CAYMAN ISLANDS B.W.1.

+1 345 949 6292

+1 345 949 7473 (Fax)
DALE.RAMOON@GOV.KY

Cyprus
Demetris loannou

+357 99 646 364
info@socyprus.org.cy

Czech Republic

Ceske Hnuti

Special Olympics Czech Republic
Ricni 6

Prague, CR 11800
+420257313008
office@specialolympics.cz

Estonia

Meeli Hunt

+372 501 24 20
meeli.hunt@gmail.com

Gibraltar

Francis Williams

Castle Steps

PO Box 709

Gibraltar

+350 20077 111 (home)
+350 56000 750 (Cell)
francisw@gibtelecom.net
Skype: letrgib

Great Britain

Karen Wallin

Operations Manager

Special Olympics Great Britain
Corinthian House

1st Floor 6-8 Great Eastern Street
London EC2A 3NT

Tel 0207 247 8891
karen.wallin@sogb.org.uk

Greece

Alex Kappis

Tyanon 10 Street
Athens, Greece 11522
+30 694 831 4868
kappisalex@yahoo.com

Guam

Jessica Mendiola
Special Olympics Guam
P.O. Box 26675

GMF, Guam 96921

+1 671 475 4876

+1 671 477 8797 (Fax)
special@chamorro.net

Hong Kong
Jim Sze-chung

Special Olympics Hong Kong
No. 2 Lower Ground Floor
Lek Yuen Community Hall
Shatin, NT

HONG KONG

+1 852 2 697 3731

+1 852 2 601 2509 (Fax)
adm@hkso.org.hk

Hungary
Lajos Lengel

Special Olympics Hungary

Magyar Specialis Olimpia Egyesulet
Istvan Mezei u. 1-3

1146 Budapest

Hungary

+36 305 273 118
lengyel.lajos.msosz@gmail.com

Ireland (Republic of)
Brian Brunton

An Garda Siochana

Garda Headquarters
Phoenix Park

Dublin 8 Ireland

+353 868282347
Brunton.brian@gmail.com
Matt English

CEO
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matt.english@specialolympics.ie

Ireland (Northern)

ACC Will Kerr

PSNI Brooklyn

Knock Road

Belfast, Northern Ireland BT5 6LP
+44 845 6008000

+44 780 173 8467
William.kerr@psni.pnn.police.uk

Italy
Carlo D’Amico

Marketing & Fundraising
Special Olympics Italy

via di Decima 40

00144 Roma, ITALY

+1 39 06 52 24 64 84-5-6

+1 30 345 680 53 27 (Cell)

+1 39 06 52 24 6835 (Fax)
fundraising@specialolympics.it

Jamaica

Lorna Bell

Special Olympics Jamaica
Room #8, National Arena
Independence Park
Kingston 6,

JAMAICA

+1 876 906 0752

+1 876 906 0754 (Fax)
sojamaica@cwjamaica.com

Kenya
Joe Mutua

Special Olympics Kenya
P.O. Box 70483

Nairobi,

KENYA

+1 2542 72 58 36

+1 254 2 33 68 85 (Fax)
Kitololo@africaonline.co.ke

Latvia

Galina Kanejeva
+371 291 009 93
gkanejeva@inbox.lv

Macau
Lai Nga Mei
Special Olympics Macau

Trav. do Canal das Hortas, No. 64 Edf.

Macau (Fase2), Bloco-C, 1-A
Boco-C 1-A, 853

MACAU ROC

+1 853 266 597

+1 853 266 598 (Fax)
msomacau@macau.ctm.net

Malta

Andrew Grech

48B Casa Bianconera

Trig lI-Mina ta” Hompesch
Zabbar ZBR9016

+35 69 95 73 284
adgrech@gmail.com

Mdnaco

Mario Bulgheroni

Special Olympics Monaco

17 ave du Prince Hereditaire Albert
98000 Monte Carlo,

MONACO

+1 377 97 70 63 64
somc98@aol.com

Netherlands

Natasha Bruers

Reguliering 2 B

Bunnik, The Netherlands 3981 LB
030-659-7310

Fax: 03-6597373
info@specialolympics.nl

New Zealand

Kathy Gibson

Special Olympics New Zealand
PO Box 38344

Lower Hutt 30545

+64 4 560-0356

+64 2 567-9496
kathy@specialolympics.org.nz

Palestine

Yousef Shehada

Special Olympics Palestine
60 Brazil Area, Rafah
Gaza-Strip, PALESTINE
+1 97254367293

+1 97082135545 (Fax)
yousefshd@palnet.com

Poland
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Piotr Mencina

Special Olympics Poland

Ul. Piekna 3A

00-539 Warsaw Poland

T: + 48 22 648 55 82 (Nat'l Dir.)
p.mencina@olimpiadyspecjalne.pl

Portugal
Luis Ferreira

Qunita das Aguas Livres
2605-197

Belas, Portugal

+35 196 393 1394
Ifferreira@psp.pt

St. Vincent and the Grenadines
Velma Jackson

Special Olympics St. Vincent & The Grenadines

P.O. Box 627

ST. VINCENT & THE GRENADINES, W.I.

+1 784 457 1413
+1 784 456 2619 (Fax)

Romania
Viorel Mocanu
v.mocanu@specialolympics.ro

Taiwan (Chinese Taipei)

Joan Chang (Chiung-Wen Chang)
Special Olympics Chinese Taipei (Taiwan)
F24, No. 159, Sec 2, Hsin-Hi Road

Taipei 106, Taiwan, R.O.C.

+1 (886) 953-390-416
joanchang@yahoo.com
joanchang.soct@gmail.com

Tanzania

Lightness Mbila

Special Olympics Tanzania
P.O. Box 6720

Dar-Es-Salaam,

TANZANIA

+1 856386

+1 255 51 130719 (Fax)
solympicstanzania@yahoo.com

Turkey
Melih Gurel

Special Olympics Turkey

Cukurcuma, Altipatlar

S. Altipatlar Cikmazi No: 6

80060 Beyoglu, ISTANBUL TURKIYE

+1 90 532 241 9790
maurel@soturkiye.org.tr

Uganda
Edward Babumba

Special Olympics Uganda
P.O. Box 5444

Kampala, UGANDA

+1 256 41 268639

+1 256 41 267640 (Fax)
souline@swiftuganda.com

Ukraine

Lora Karpenko

Special Olympics Ukraine
20-6 Serpova Street

Kiev 115, 03115,
UKRAINE

+1 380 44 444 14 56

+1 380 44 444 80 00 (Fax)
operl@post001.kiev.ua

Zimbabwe

Bonny Woodman

Special Olympics Zimbabwe
P.O. Box GD 143
Greendale, Harare
ZIMBABWE

+1 263 4 224 023

+1 263 4 49 97 01 (Fax)
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